
1

2

THIRTY -NINTH AMENDMENT TO LIGHTING CONTRACT NO. 24289

24289
3 THIS THIRTY -NINTH AMENDMENT is made and entered, in duplicate, as

4 of October 13, 2016 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by

5 the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on November 21, 1995, by
6 and between WS LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation ( "WS "), assignee of

7 CITY LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation ( "CLP "), and the CITY OF LONG

8 BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "City "). 

9 WHEREAS, the parties entered Lighting Contract No. 24289 whereby CLP

10 agreed to convert the City's Street Light System; and

11 WHEREAS, said Contract included a provision whereby the City could

zo F 12 choose to install, relocate or remove lighting and WS would do so; and

g 13 WHEREAS, the City desires WS to perform such additional work as provided
U y o
z_ , Q 14 in the Contract; 

0W m U
a R

O
15 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

W0m
W N g 16 contained in Lighting Contract No. 24289 and herein, the parties agree as follows: 
LL = 

0

o" 0 17 1. Section 67 of Lighting Contract No. 24289 is hereby added to read as

18 follows: 

19 67. JUNIPERO BEACH PARKING LOT LIGHTING UPGRADE. 

20 67. 1 Scope of Work. WS shall furnish labor, material and equipment to

21 install twenty -six (26) Light Emitting Diode fixtures in the Junipero Beach parking lot, more

22 particularly described in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit "00 ", attached hereto and

23 incorporated herein. 

24 67. 2 Compensation. For the services and work relating to the Junipero

25 Beach parking lot, City shall pay WS upon completion of the services, an amount not to

26 exceed One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($ 1, 715). 

27_ 67. 3 Conditions. To the extent applicable, any and all terms and conditions

28 relating to the Street Lighting System in Lighting Contract No. 24289, including all exhibits, 
1

LN:bg A09 -00050
L: VApps\ CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D017 \P031 \00680319.docx



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
O

1' Y. O
Z c LL 12

o° 
a N 13

QU ° m
z_ 14

LU

15

Ow0m
w w o 16

vC

LL = 
0

o0M 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

shall apply to the Junipero Beach parking lot." 

2. Section 68 of Lighting Contract No. 24289 is hereby added to read as

I follows: 

68. GRANADA BEACH PARKING LOT LIGHTING UPGRADE, 

68. 1 Scope of Work. WS shall furnish labor, material and equipment to

install thirty -eight (38) Light Emitting Diode fixtures in the Granada Beach parking lot, more

particularly described in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit " PP ", attached hereto and

incorporated herein. 

68. 2 Compensation. For the services and work relating to the Granada

Beach parking lot, City shall pay WS upon completion of the services, an amount not to

exceed Twenty -Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Dollars ($23, 370). 

68. 3 Conditions. To the extent applicable, any and all terms and conditions

relating to the Street Lighting System in Lighting Contract No. 24289, including all exhibits, 

shall apply to the Granada Beach parking lot." 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Lighting Contract No. 24289, as previously amended, are ratified and

confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

LTV.bg A09 -00050
L:\ Apps\CtyLaw32tWPDocsID017\ P031\ 0068031O.docx

2



1

2' 

3' 

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0

z T O 12

13
U160

O m 14
W

a 15

Ow Om
N a 16

E=30
o0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

WS LIGHT &- POWER, INC., a California

2016

Name >- 

Title ? ate

2016  

Name ow> 
e, 

Title

ilm

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporatioonn

2016 By / _ 

EXECUTED %
Ssista irfy Manager

11City11

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

This Thirty -Ninth Amendment to Lighting Contract No. 24289 is approved as

to form on 110-6, . 2016. 

LN:bg A09 -00050
L1Apps \Dtylaw321WPDoos1D017TP031 \00080319.docx

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Byd- 
Deputy

41



EXHIBIT
66001) 



CITY LIGHTe148, POWERM

September 9, 2016

Keith Hoey
Capital Projects Coordinator I
Department of Public Works

City of Long Beach
333 W. Ocean Blvd„ 9th Floor
Long Beach, CA 90806

RE: Junipero Beach Parking Lot Lighting Upgrade

Dear Mr. Hoey: 

C111 Lloht & Puwer, Inc. 

6312 5 FlddW. Green Co- 

SuRO RODE

Greanw vd Wlag% CO 80111

T¢ 1 720 305 0400

City Light & Power, Inc. ( CLP) is pleased to submit a proposal to install twenty -six

26) Light Emitting Diode ( LED) fixtures in the Junipero Beach parking lot as
described below. 

CLP will remove 26 existing High Pressure Sodium ( HPS) fixtures and replace them
with 26 City - provided LED fixtures. Once all fixtures are installed, CLP will energize
the circuit to ensure all lights are operating properly. CLP will then properly dispose
of the old HPS fixtures and lamps. 

Total cost for this part of the project is One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen
Dollars ($1, 715). 

if you agree with the above scope of work and would like to proceed with the project, 
please select the option, sign below and email it to my attention so that we may
schedule the work. If you have any questions, please call me at (720) 305 -0399. 

Sincerely, 

Brad M. Weber

Chief Estimator

Approval: Date: ID / I

Purchase Order No: 



EXHIBIT "PP" 



Z CITY LIGHT

a poWER0

October 6, 2016

Keith Hoey
Capital Projects Coordinator I
Department of Public Works

City of Long Beach
333 W. Ocean Blvd., 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90806

RE: Granada Beach Parking Lot Lighting Upgrade

Dear Mr. Hoey: 

City 118ht 6 Poweq Inc. 

631$ 5 FIddlin. Ctreen Cln

5Nle RODE

G ntnwoeE blle0e, CO 80111

Tel 720 305 0400

City Light & Power, Inc. ( CLP) is pleased to submit a proposal to install thirty -eight
38) Light Emitting Diode ( LED) fixtures in the Granada Beach parking lot as

described below. 

CLP will remove 38 existing 150w High Pressure Sodium ( HPS) fixtures and replace
them with 38 LED fixtures provided by CLP. These fixtures are 87w, include the
PCR7 photocell receptacle and motion control options. Once all fixtures are Installed, 
CLP will energize the circuit to ensure all lights are operating properly. CLP will then
properly dispose of the old HPS fixtures and lamps. 

Total cost for this part of the project is Twenty -Three Thousand Three Hundred
Seventy Dollars ($23, 370) or $615 per fixture. 

If you agree with the above scope of work and would like to proceed with the project, 

please select the option, sign below and email it to my attention so that we may
schedule the work. If you have any questions, please call me at (720) 305 -0399. 

Sincerely, 

A

Brad M. Weber
Chief Estimator

Approval: 

Purchase Order No: 

Date: 0 - 7


